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Enr. CS for HB 2805

AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and its agencies to be moral
obligations of the state; and directing the Auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE.

81. Finding and declaring certain claims against the Department of Administration, Office
of Technology; Division of Corrections; Division of Highways; Division of
Rehabilitation Services; Division of Labor; Division of Motor Vehicles; Department
of Health and Human Resources, Bureau for Behavioral Health and Health Facilities;
and Department of Health and Human Resources; and Regional Jail Authority to be
moral obligations of the state and directing payment thereof.

The Legislature has considered the findings of fact and recommendations reported to it
by the Court of Claims concerning various claims against the state and agencies thereof and in
respect to each of the following claims, the Legislature adopts those findings of fact as its own
and in respect of certain claims herein, the Legislature has independently made findings of fact
and determinations of award and hereby declares it to be the moral obligation of the state to pay
each such claim in the amount specified below and directs the Auditor to issue warrants for the
payment thereof out of any fund appropriated and available for the purpose.

(a) Claims against the Department of Administration, Office of Technology:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

Q) Pomeroy IT Solutions Sales Company INC. .......cccooeeeeviieiiiiiieneennn. $13,292.33
(2) RICOH USA .. $40,763.04
3 VEriZON BUSINESS ...ttt $399,900.00
(B)  WEX BANK ..eveeieetee oottt ettt ee ettt $1,704.36

(b) Claims against the Division of Corrections:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) RoDErt CUMMINGS .....cooiiiiiii e $7.00
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(2)
3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)

(15)

Miguel DEIGATO.......cceeeiiiiciiieieee e $200.95
MarK GIlIMAN. ...t $480.00
DONAIA GOOG. ...ttt $25.00
Ellott GWYNN ... $71.00
SMIitty HArdiNg ..ot e e e $918.85
WaAITEN HESTEN ... $64.21
RODErt B. JOSEPN ..cooeeeieieeee e $116.00
Adrian F. KING I oo $22.89
Norment Security Group INC..........coevviiieiieeeiieiieee e, $308,986.73
Harry M. PhillipS.......ooooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $133.28
HArry REYNOIAS .....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee e $146.00
Barry Glen Thompson...........cccc $800.00
MaX J. WOOUSON ....ccoeeiieieieeeeeee e $69.97
Edwin L. Wright 1. $4.72

(c) Claims against the Division of Highways:

(1)
(2)
3)
(4)
®)
(6)
()
(8)
9)
(10)

(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND)

(O a1 41 4V Ao £ T 4 S $660.86
Frederick Steve Adams..........cooviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeieeeeeeeeaees $651.91
LEON E. AAMS JI. et e e $6,000.00
Janet Ferguson and Marie AdKINS........cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e, $293.50
Parnian AdKINS.........oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $159.00
Rickie D. Adkins and Cara E. AdKINS ..........ccvveeiiiiiiiieiiiiiee e $453.02
Rose Lita Adkins and Jerry AdKINS...........coovviiiiiiniieeereiiee e, $17,500.00
LoAY AIASAUI.........cooeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $1,000.00
Jackie Aliff and Susan Aliff...........oooo $250.00
Clara R. AllEN..... e $114.64
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(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
(33)
(34)
(39)

(36)

MiICh@EI L. AlIEN ..ot $616.55
RONNIE AIIEN ..ottt e e e e $500.00
Wendy Allman and Zachary AllMan ............ccceviiiiiii e $500.00
Dolores John and Joseph AMDBruSICO...........coovviiiiii i, $163.09
Randolph K. AMMONS ...t e e $2,985.73
Isaac Daniel ANAErsoNn Sr. ... $177.57
Richard David Angelo and Stacy D. Angelo ..........ccoooooiiiiiiiiiieeeennee. $250.00
Tanja Antill and Brian Antill ..o $500.00
Patricia J. AMMENTIOUL ........eiiiiiiiiiie et $498.79
SNEITI AMMSIIONG ....eeiiiiiiiiiieieiieieieeeeite et aaeaeaaaaeaaaaaaaaaaeraaaaaaaaaaaaaa $566.72
Mark D. ASh ... $520.38
Brandy Ballard ... $143.10
Michael C. Barber ... $541.91
Betty Barker and Richard Barker..............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, $358.99
Carol Barker and Alvie Barker...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e $725.04
CatNy Barker.......oviiiiiiiiiiieiieee $500.00
JESSE L. BArKer ... .eeiiiiiiiiie e $237.60
William C. Barker and Jennifer Barker ... $500.00
Sharon Barnett............eeoiiiiiiiiiie e $242.64
EVAN BAYS. . ..o $500.00
Sheryl L. BEArd .........ueeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et $346.16
Jason C. Beaty and Belinda J. Beaty ............ccccvvviiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiie e $96.58
LOUIE BEICASIO ....eiviieeeeiiiiteete ettt $98.70
Jeffery E. BelCher......c.cooooiiiiiii $1,515.76
MICK A BEIL....eeeieeeie ettt e e $500.00
Steven Bellman dba Steve’s Auto Sales..........cccocveeeiiiiiiicnniieeeees $817.50
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(37)
(38)
(39)
(40)
(41)
(42)
(43)
(44)
(45)
(46)
(47)
(48)
(49)
(50)
(51)
(52)
(53)
(54)
(55)
(56)
(57)
(58)
(59)
(60)
(61)

(62)

Galetta BENAET........coiiiii it $207.89
LOUISA BENNEIE ...ttt $500.00
TerTi BENNELE ... $620.53
Nicole Berdar and Noah Berdar ............cccevvveeeiiiiiiiniiiiiieeeeeeii $154.00
Linda Berkhouse and Donald Berkhouse..............cccccccvvviviiiiiiieiennnnn. $290.68
Brandi M. Short and Roger D. BESCO .........ccooevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee $587.70
NINA M. BESS ettt ettt e e e e $500.00
Rebecca Black and William Black ..., $297.46
Stephen L. Blake and Gwen A. BlaKe .........ccoooooviiiiiiiiiiee, $450.64
James A. BIaKEIRY .......cccoooeeeeiiiiiieiieee e $222.71
JEffreY BIaNd.... ..o $500.00
Belinda J. Blauvelt and Scott Blauvelt............cccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiie, $321.00
Samantha M. BIEVINS .........uuuuiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Glen A. Blon Jr. and Kathleen S. BlON...........ccccviiviiiiiiiiiieeeeeen $500.00
Raymond D. BIUSE ... $500.00
Mary ANN BOCEK ........oooiiiiiiiii $500.00
NEII V. BOUEN ..ottt $222.76
Marilyn S. Bogard ... $220.00
JEffrEY AL BOGOESS .. i ie e $617.32
W. Fred Boggs, dba Boggs Roofing INC. ..........cccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieenee, $1,000.00
WeNdy BOIliNG ... $189.00
Jeffrey Bolyard..........coooooeiiiiiii $500.00
RODIN BONNET ... $275.34
Jonathan P. BOOth .........ueviiiiiiii e $415.30
Frank Alexander BOWErS............ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee $250.00
Loretta M. Bowles and Mary BOWIES ............ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii $500.00
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(63)
(64)
(65)
(66)
(67)
(68)
(69)
(70)
(71)
(72)
(73)
(74)
(75)
(76)
(77)
(78)
(79)
(80)
(81)
(82)
(83)
(84)
(85)
(86)
(87)

(88)

Margaret BOWMAN...........cccuviiieieee e ettt e e e e e $500.00
Stanford BOWSM@N. .......ccooiuiiiiiaiiiii e $204.96
Kaylee D. Bradley ... $122.00
Lynia Gail Brady ... $50.00
KEIlY BIattOn .......ueveieeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e e e e e e e essieee e e e e e e e e e s snnnnneenaaaeeeeannns $1,179.00
Anthony Brittingham Jr.........oooooiii $281.53
Tara A. BrooKS.......coooiiiiiiiiic e $250.00
Tracey BrooKsS..... ..o $180.18
AIEX BIOOKS JF.c.iiiiie ettt e e $130.00
BEN BrOWN ...ttt $191.53
(070 o 1= R =1 1.1/ o S $250.00
Virginia Brown and Stephen Brown..........c..coooiviiiiiiiieececciiiee e $90.95
LAV = o I =] €0 LY o $298.36
Tracy L. Browning and Steven Browning ...........ccccceeeeeiieeeieeeiiiieeeennn, $212.04
SaArah L. BIUNLY ..uuuiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e $250.00
CrYSTal BIYANT ... e $953.29
Ronald G. Bryant ... $84.78
THUS BIYANT. ... e $90.00
Holli Faith Burford and Jason BUrford ...........ccccoeviiiiiiiiieeeniiiiieee, $126.25
JAMES V. BUIGESS ... e, $227.82
LOUISE BUIKS ...ttt e e $81.57
Mark Burnside and Lois BUINSIde .............coovveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee i $303.40
Chad BUITAl.......cooiiieeee s $500.00
RON BUITON. ...ttt e e $250.00
Chelsea Buseman, Cori Buseman and Dave Buseman..................... $107.21
Todd Buterbaugh and Julie Buterbaugh.............cccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, $500.00
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(89)
(90)
(91)
(92)
(93)
(94)
(95)
(96)
(97)
(98)
(99)
(100)
(101)
(102)
(103)
(104)
(105)
(106)
(107)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(111)
(112)
(113)

(114)

Charles C. BULIEI.........uuiiiiiie e $388.25
Danny E. Byers Sr. and Tangi L. BYerS.........cooiiiiiiieiiiiiiiicceeeeeeee $300.00
Austin Campbell and Karrie D. Campbell.........cccccccoeiiiirriiiiiiiiineeee, $300.00
ElliISha S. CaNter......ooiiiiiiiii e $189.83
Lucinda Canterbury and Tennis Canterbury................cooviiiiinnneennn. $500.00
Jefferson David Cantrell...........ccooooiiiiiii e $500.00
Caroline Carlot and John David Carlot...............cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiie $687.99
Bryan H. Carpenter and Darla K. Carpenter...........cccccccvvvviiiininnnnnnnn. $250.00
L (=To o] YA =T o 1=T o] (= P $602.46
NOIM@ CAITOIl ..o $250.00
Brenda McMillion and Bonnie Carte (B&J Thrift Store).................... $1,664.44
Jessica Carver and TraviS CarvVer ..........ccoouiiiiiiiiieeeeae e $218.47
Gregory A. CaASSI0......uuuuuuuiiiiiiiiiiii s $706.75
ANNA Marie Catalano ........ceee et $3,899.42
Mary L. Cazad and Raymond Cazad ..............ccceeeeeiieiiiiiiiiiie e, $250.00
Delford Chaffin.........ooooiiiiii $89.00
Scott AVery ChandIer...........ueueieeiicccccce e $500.00
Odana ChaNEY ..........uuiiiiiiiiieeie ittt a e e e e $72.50
Chelsea Chapman ............uueuiiiiicec e e e e e $179.00
Daniel Chapman ...........cccccooiiiii $1,000.00
Michael Chapman ... $249.77
Michelle Chapman and Landy Chapman .............c..oooviiiiiinieeeeneeees $108.62
Charleston Cut Flower COMPANY .........evvvrereeriiiiiiiiiiieiiiieiieeiiieeeeenenenns $382.29
Anand K. Chaturvedi and Madhu Chaturvedi ...............ccccoovviiiviinnnnen. $500.00
Scott William CherveniCk ..............eeueeeeeeiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeiiieieeeieees $304.22
Linda L. Childress and Timothy Childress............cccccooiiiiiiii. $120.38
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(115)
(116)
(117)
(118)
(119)
(120)
(121)
(122)
(123)
(124)
(125)
(126)
(127)
(128)
(129)
(130)
(131)
(132)
(133)
(134)
(135)
(136)
(137)
(138)
(139)

(140)

Thejo K. ChipiNapi.....cccuvveiiiiiieeeiccciiieeee e $258.22
JAMIE CRIISTY .viiiie e it e e e e e e e aaeeees $288.90
RONAI R. CIArK .....oviiiiiiiiiee e $250.00
TiMOthy L. CIEBMENS ... $250.00
Douglas E. CIEMONS .......ccuiiiiiiiiee e e e $495.92
L= 1001 I S O T T T $427.03
Mickey CoalSON ... $1,000.00
Blair Elizabeth Coen and Deborah Eileen Coen...........ccccccvvvvvivvnnnnn. $500.00
Brenda J. COIEBMAN ......coiiiiiiiiiiiii e $404.91
Rhonda Coleman and Herbert T. Coleman ............ccccceveeeeenniniinnnnnn. $179.09
INEZ COllINS .eviiiie e e e e e e e e aaaaans $143.10
RONAIA M. COMDS .. e $1,145.17
D0 1 O] 41T PSPPSR $102.72
WaynNe E. CONAWAY ....ccoeeeeeieiiei ettt $69.50
Frank Conforti and Judith Conforti ............ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiee e $500.00
HOMEr CONIBY .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Teddy CONIBY....cccooeeeeeeeee e $575.00
Beverly Clark Conley and Frederick A. Conley ll..........ccccccceeiiieeennnn, $214.69
Laraya Conrad.............ooooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $189.00
KEVIN L. COOK ..ciiiiiiiiie et $324.33
SANAIA J. COOK ...ttt $74.15
WaltEr R. COOK Jr..iiiiiiiiiiieiiiii et $74.19
Earl Cooper and Barbara COOPET............uueeeiieeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeee e e $500.00
MOSE E. COOPEN .......ceeiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et $2,013.47
RoNald E. COPIBY .....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $1,000.00
HEIMAN COSL......eeeiiiiiiee et $95.37
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(141)
(142)
(143)
(144)
(145)
(146)
(147)
(148)
(149)
(150)
(151)
(152)
(153)
(154)
(155)
(156)
(157)
(158)
(159)
(160)
(161)
(162)
(163)
(164)
(165)

(166)

JONN AL COX ettt $99.11
(0= 10| I GF O - o USRS $188.68
MAIY Craig ...cccoeeeeieieeeeeeee e $261.47
Amy S. Crawford...........cccooiiii $500.00
Mary AnN Crawford.........cccuuviiiiiee e e e $148.40
Fabio Crichigno and Sarah Crichigno...........ccccooeeiii, $334.43
ROQGEr CroOK ...ccceeiiiiiiiiee $220.77
Virginia Crow and Jack CrOW ........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee $70.98
Christie D. Crum and Dannie CruM............cccuviiiiiiieeeniiiiiiieeee e $188.32
SUZANNE CIYAN ..uuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaaaanns $500.00
Jason S. Cullers and Shelly R. CUllers..........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeennn $250.00
Avenelle CumMmMINgS ... $3,982.38
Kimberly L. Curl ... $101.22
ANArEW T. CUIMTEINCE ......eeiieieiieiie ettt e e $467.44
CASEY CUITISS ..vvvuriiiiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaaaanns $556.38
RoDbErt W. CUtlip....cccooeeeeee e $250.00
Noah R. Dalley ..., $500.00
Joseph C. Daniel and Michelle Daniel............ccccoeviiiiieiiiiiiiiieeeee, $390.40
Jane K. Darby ... $268.98
Jerry DaUQNerty ......coooeeeeieeeee e $49.00
BruCe E. DAVIS ....eeviiiiiieiiiiiiiie et $336.12
JOSEPN C. DAVIS ... $192.18
Leilani J. Davis and Homer C. DaVIS ... $250.00
VIFQIl DAVIS ... $491.01
MEIISSA DAWSON ....cceiiieiiiiiiiiieii ettt a e $685.82
Robert B. DaWSON Hl.......ccooiiiiiiiiiieeee e $198.75
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(167)
(168)
(169)
(170)
(171)
(172)
(173)
(174)
(175)
(176)
(177)
(178)
(179)
(180)
(181)
(182)
(183)
(184)
(185)
(186)
(187)
(188)
(189)
(190)
(191)

(192)

DEDOraN DEAN .....coouiiiieiiiiie ittt $102.16
NICOIE DEDOI ... $137.67
Beth A. DEMASI.......viiiiiiiiiieeee et $500.00
Kiran S. DeVAraj..........cccceeeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $500.00
DONNA DIENL ..ot $457.21
CarriE DIgME@N. .. ... $577.90
Mark E. Strickland and Denise Anderson Dillon............cccccvvvvvvvvnnnnee. $136.00
POIY J. DIION <.t e e $551.00
Nicholas Diniaco and ANNa DiNiacCo ............cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee i $133.72
D221/ To [ C TR ] PP $336.31
JEIT DIOISBY ..o $220.43
COUMNEY DOVE.....oeeeiiieieieeeeeeieeeeeeeeeaaaee e aaasaaasaaaasaesanansanssannnas $500.00
VIOl S. DOWNS .o $163.95
Kristie Dugan and Scott DUgan.............ocovvvvviiiiiiieeeeceeeiee e $1,000.00
Ronald E. DUlaN@Y Jr. .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $143.88
JAMES A. DUNIAP. ...t $1,539.31
REDECCA DUNIMIIE .....eiiiiiiiiiee e $79.95
LOUIS J. DUIST....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeee ettt $196.00
Heather Cook EbDECKE...........ccuiiiiiiiiiiii e $241.08
Rebecca |. EAWArAS..........uveiiiiiiiiiee et $250.00
Derrick ERrhardt.............ooooiiiiiiiiiee $119.76
James D. EIKINS J. ..cooiiiiiiiiiiiiic e $500.00
Homer E. Eller and Mildred A. Eller........... $900.00
SUSAN M. B0t ..ot $2,443.82
Jodie Elswick and Larry A. EISWICK Il ..o $500.00
JOSEPN ENMgNt....ccoiiii e $816.53
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(193)
(194)
(195)
(196)
(197)
(198)
(199)
(200)
(201)
(202)
(203)
(204)
(205)
(206)
(207)
(208)
(209)
(210)
(211)
(212)
(213)
(214)
(215)
(216)
(217)

(218)

Eddy M. ENSIMINGET ..ot $100.00
Charies ErD ... $455.74
Etta M. EWING.....oooiiiiiiii e $82.77
Rachel Cantley and Jason EWING.........cccocovvvviiiiiiiiiiciccccie e, $500.00
Guy Howard Fair and Pamela Fair..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, $182.64
CY JONN FAIIS...eiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $200.00
Dawn Renee Farley and Douglas Ray Farley .............cccceiiinnenn $500.00
SEANIEA FAIMET ...ttt $250.00
Carrie Goodwin Fenwick and John FenwickK..............ccccvvviieeiinnnnnnee. $468.66
Michael L. FErrebee .......cuuiiiiiiiiiii et $500.00
o =T | U $74.01
Stephanie R. FerITell ... $500.00
ANtNONY W. FIEldS ... $607.30
JameES L. FIeldS......cooiiiiiiieiiiiee e $228.97
SYNEhIA FigIar.......uueeiiic e $322.95
Bethany FiSher........ooo $500.00
Peggy Sue Fitch and Kenny FitCh ..., $221.88
Lucinda K. FIaNerty ... $148.93
James Fletcher and Christina Fletcher.............cccocoiii, $347.96
JOSEPN A. FOlIO .. $582.89
SEAN FOMMEBY ..ottt e e e e e e ettt e e s e e e e e eeeranes $1,000.00
Joseph V. Forte and Ellen June FOrte...........ccccvviiiiii e, $156.91
Terry L. Foster, Stephanie Foster and Chase Foster ...........cc............ $348.74
ThOMAS A. FOSEEN ...eeiiiiiiii e $135.00
Kenn Fowler and Holly FOWIEr ... $258.41
= 1Yo I S e ) GO PSRRI $404.54
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(219)
(220)
(221)
(222)
(223)
(224)
(225)
(226)
(227)
(228)
(229)
(230)
(231)
(232)
(233)
(234)
(235)
(236)
(237)
(238)
(239)
(240)
(241)
(242)
(243)

(244)

RICHAIT A. FOX ..ttt $114.48
Jackie Wasserman and ROgEer FOXX.....cuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $108.00
MiIChael A. FFaNCIS ......ccoouiiiiiiiiiiee ettt $289.92
David Francisco Jr. and Crystal FrancCisCo .........ccccovvveevvviiiiiiiiiieeeeee, $250.00
Christy Frazier and Robert Frazier.........cccccoooiiiiiiiiiii e $245.00
Tracy L. Friend and Bradley Friend...........ccoooooiiiiiiiiieen $439.26
DEIEK FlIZZI. oot $3,000.00
Mich@ael E. FrUM ......oooiiiii e e e e anenes $300.92
F. David Fullerton and Penny Kay Fullerton ................cccooviiieneeeene, $259.39
Jack Gales and Gladys Gales.........ccooeeeeiiiieiiiiiiii e, $200.00
JOSEPN E. GalfOrd ... $131.39
Michael Gandee and Barbara Gandee...............ccccvvvviiiieeeenniiiiiiinne. $453.68
JONN R, GaANZ...ceiiiiii e $500.00
Beth Gardner ...........ueiiiiiiiiiie e $123.95
Larry K. GarretSON .........oooooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $336.90
JEffTEY GaAITELL ... $347.73
Becca Garrison and Bradley Garrison.............cccceeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiniieeeeeeeenns $320.12
MAFY R. GAVIN ...ttt e e e e e $310.13
Charles E. Gearheart............coooiiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
ANAreW J. GIDD ... $124.86
Shannon GibBS ........oviiiiii $337.55
Freddie L. GIDSON .......cooiiiiiiiiiee e $316.05
Megan GIDSON ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e $250.00
PatriCia GIDSON ........eviiiiiiiiie e $160.00
Steven Giessler and Lisa GIESSIer ...........cccuvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e $500.00
Emma L. GIffin .....oooiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e $113.96
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(245)
(246)
(247)
(248)
(249)
(250)
(251)
(252)
(253)
(254)
(255)
(256)
(257)
(258)
(259)
(260)
(261)
(262)
(263)
(264)
(265)
(266)
(267)
(268)
(269)

(270)

GAIE GIVEN ...ttt $396.98
EFCA GODEL.....eeiiiiiii e $84.29
ShEIDY GOINS ...viiiiiiiiiiii e e e e e $500.00
Brenda Gorman and Robert Gorman ...........ccccoovviiiiiiiiiiieeniinne, $164.83
REDECCA GOSSAN .....eeiiiiiiiiiie ittt $422.94
Julie Gower and David GOWET ...........cocoiiiiiiiiriiieeeeeseeees e $211.47
Erika Gowin and Gregory E. GOWIN..........cccciiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Sarah L. Graham and William Z. Graham ..............cccccciiiiiiiiiiniinnnnnn. $500.00
John R. Gray and Jeffrey T. Gray ........ccoceeeeieeiiiiiiiiiie e $242.74
WIllIAM W, GIEEN ...ttt $59.50
Michael Greene ... $91.99
Barbara Griffin ..........ooiiiiii $38.16
Bryan T. Griffith........ooooiiii e $500.00
Chelsi GIffith ......eeee e $50.00
David Grisso and Kathering GriSSO ...........cuuueeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $629.59
RoODErt H. GrOVES......ccooiiiiii $150.00
JONNNY L. GUE Jleeeeceeeeeeeee e $68.95
ASNEON GUINN L.ceiiiiiiii e e s $127.20
William J. Gwilliam and Nancy K. Gwilliam.............c....cciiiininnenn, $250.00
DAVid HA8S .....eeiiiiiiiiiie e $232.12
Tommy Lee HAaddOX.......uuuiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiieeeeee et $58.49
Dorothy Haddy ............ooooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $500.00
Garrett Hadley and Mindy Hadley ............cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee $500.00
Sandra J. HAINES .......cveiiiiiiiiie e $621.48
DONNIE R HAIE ... $579.99
David L. Hall ....ooieiiieee e $409.34
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Enr. CS for HB 2805

(271)
(272)
(273)
(274)
(275)
(276)
(277)
(278)
(279)
(280)
(281)
(282)
(283)
(284)
(285)
(286)
(287)
(288)
(289)
(290)
(291)
(292)
(293)
(294)
(295)

(296)

Dwight L. Hall and Betty J. Hall............c.ovvvieiiieiiiiiieecceeeec e, $213.06
Kevin Hall and Melody Hall ..............coooiiiiiiiieee e $500.00
RODEI M. Hall....ooiiiie e $124.00
DEAN A. HANCOX......ceiiiiiiiiiiee ettt $500.00
JONN C. HANKINS ....oiiiiiiiei e $195.81
Ryan Tyler HANSEN ... $314.82
Lisa D. Harding ... $294.67
Nadia H. Hardy and David J. Hardy ............ccccoooiiiiii, $228.21
Robert M. Harler and Mary Jo Harler ...........cccoooiieeii i, $269.71
Betty Harless ... $322.60
JONN C. HAIESS N\ e $500.00
[F=Y I o F= T 0 =Y [F TR $1,636.64
Dale R. HarPer ... $500.00
Paula Harris and James HaITIS .........cccuvviiiiiiieiiiiiieee e $411.91
Regina A. HalrTis ... $250.00
Samantha Harrison and James Harrison ..........cccccccoovviiiiiiniiieeennnins $71.65
Michael B. Hart and Lisa E. Hart..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiii e $812.36
SNEIA HAIVEY ... $362.81
DaVid HAaSHIMOLO. ... cceeeee et e e e e eeaes $1,789.11
Alice Hatcher and Alan HatCher ..............cccooiiiiiiiieeeen $300.00
Christopher Hatfield and Natalie Hatfield ...............cccccooooeiiiiiiiennnnn, $200.34
Eric M. Hayhurst ..., $559.39
Kathleen Hazen and Kirk A. Hazen ...........cccccooiiiiiiiiii $127.20
SaNAra HEAId .......ccoouiiiiiiiieiie e $68.50
Heather HEASIET ... e $1,000.00
Philip W. Heater ... $250.00
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Enr. CS for HB 2805

(297)
(298)
(299)
(300)
(301)
(302)
(303)
(304)
(305)
(306)
(307)
(308)
(309)
(310)
(311)
(312)
(313)
(314)
(315)
(316)
(317)
(318)
(319)
(320)
(321)

(322)

Michael and Melanie Heckert.............cccvviiiiiiiiiiiiie $250.00
Ashley N. Heindl and Justin Heindl ............cccccoeiiiiiiiiiieiccee e, $177.02
Erika HEIMICK ... $357.88
Deidre HENCK ..o $500.00
JONN C. HENAICKS. ...t $434.70
Randy HENNEN ... $215.16
Robert Daryl HENNeN ... $201.40
Deborah Herget ... $384.72
Sheila HEerod ... ..o $187.45
Eric Herter and Shelly L. HEMer ........vveeiiiiiiiiie e, $307.88
KYIE HESS ..o $124.66
DeEDOrah HEWILL .........coiiiiiiiiee et $202.23
JACK L. HEWILL ... $309.99
James M. Hewitt and Konni E. HEWItt .............cccvveeiiiieniiiiiiiiieeeeeen $384.98
Jennifer Hickman and Boyce A. Hickman .............ccccooeiieiiiiiinennn, $250.00
Craig Hill and Melinda Hill ............ccccoeiiiiiiic e $1,000.00
DON HINES ...t $651.03
SCOtE HINKIE....ceiiiiiiee s $500.00
Christopher A. HINZMAN .......uuiiiiicciecccce e $148.35
Sharon HOBDS ... e $1,300.00
Richard Scott HOdge ... $1,009.46
Paul R. HOAQEKISS ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $127.15
Michael HOEFIEN .........oooviiiiiie $265.16
Carl D. Hoffman and Gladys M. Hoffman ..............ccccccoeeeii e, $742.08
JONN W. HOIAEN e $1,000.00
Daniel Hollandsworth and Sue Hollandsworth.................cccccoin. $313.68
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Enr. CS for HB 2805

(323)
(324)
(325)
(326)
(327)
(328)
(329)
(330)
(331)
(332)
(333)
(334)
(335)
(336)
(337)
(338)
(339)
(340)
(341)
(342)
(343)
(344)
(345)
(346)
(347)

(348)

GUY S. HOHlIAY ... $661.21
Tammy L. Holston and Ronald K. HOIStoN ...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee $500.00
JAMES HOMNEE .. $500.00
James B. HOMNSDY......coooiiiiiiiiiie e $863.73
MiIChael HOITON ... ittt $500.00
Eric D. Householder and Donna L. Householder...........cccccccvvvvvennnee. $535.29
JAMES R, HUDB < e $1,500.00
Wolfgang K. HUDET ..., $1,561.03
Barbara J. Hudkins and John HUdKINS ..., $379.65
Brandy M. HUASON ..., $302.40
Kari Anne Huffman and Jason Derek Huffman..................ccccc. $700.40
Ashley HUQQELt ......ccoeeiiieieee e $221.21
David W. Hummel Jr. and Melanie A. Hummel ................cccco. $500.00
Melanie HUMMEN ... $467.00
WIlIAM HUNE. .o $183.76
Candance Hurd and Michael Hurd ...............cccccoooiiiiiiiii $98.53
Shaun HUSEMAN ........oiiiiiiiiie e $439.95
Sara F. HYIDEI. ... $500.00
DONNA J. 1€ttt e $417.52
RAChEI ANN ICE ..o $277.01
Richard F. Ice Jr. and Karen ICe..........ccccccvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee $500.00
David INgraham ... $617.28
Lynda L. Irons and H. G. IFONS ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee $104.45
Kevin L. Irvine and Pamela Ir'vine............ceevvviieiiiiiiiiiicceee $465.71
Kenneth Jack and Evelyn Jack ... $500.00
Bonnie J. JACKSON........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et $264.92
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Enr. CS for HB 2805

(349)
(350)
(351)
(352)
(353)
(354)
(355)
(356)
(357)
(358)
(359)
(360)
(361)
(362)
(363)
(364)
(365)
(366)
(367)
(368)
(369)
(370)
(371)
(372)
(373)

(374)

Kathleen J. JACKSON .........ciiiiiiiiiie e $131.44
Tiffany JACKSON .....ccoi ittt e e $3,000.00
Tamara Ward and Deloris Jarrell ............cccooovviiiiiiiiiien $237.19
TravisS M. JAITEIL .....oo e $94.16
JAMA L. JAITELE ...t $120.00
JONN HOWAIT MOTOIS ....ceiiieiiieie et e e e e e e e $1,000.00
Brandon JONNSON.........oooiiiiiiiiiii e $278.69
Carl D. Johnson and Sherry L. JONNSON..........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinae $104.94
JUIT M. JONNSON ... $403.40
Marsha G. JONNSON..........uuiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Melinda JONNSON........coooiiiiiii $53.80
Susanna Johnson and Jared JONNSON ..........cccuvvviiiiieeiiniiiiieeeeeeen $471.23
Billie Johnston and Robert Johnston.............cccoo, $500.00
JAMES M. JONES....eiiiiiiiiiie ettt $144.58
Tylerann M. JONES .....oieieeeeee e $500.00
William Jopson and Margaret JOPSON .......cccoeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $394.85
AlICE AL JOTAAN. ...t $116.00
Jerry W, JOTAAN ... $136.15
Hillary M. JUSHICE........oooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, $500.00
Jerry J. Justice and Wanda JUSLICe.........ccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiii e, $35,000.00
Dana KaliNSKi..........ccouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e $250.00
James A. Kaplan........coooii $163.77
MIChEI KEENEY .....eeiiiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Derek KeIth ......ceiiiiiiiie e $145.22
Michael Kell and Loretta Kell..............ooouiiiiiiiiiiee e $500.00
CeCila KENNEAY ........oveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $267.91
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Enr. CS for HB 2805

(375)
(376)
(377)
(378)
(379)
(380)
(381)
(382)
(383)
(384)
(385)
(386)
(387)
(388)
(389)
(390)
(391)
(392)
(393)
(394)
(395)
(396)
(397)
(398)
(399)

(400)

Tammy KeOUGN ... $168.40
Stephney KiNCAId ..........uvviiieeeeiiiciieiie e earree e e e e $500.00
Douglas King and Ruby C. KiNg.........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieecceeeie e, $250.00
NaNCY KiNG ..o $100.00
NEII L. KING ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ennnees $143.54
SNEIMY P KINQ ettt $250.00
Athel R. KINSOIVING .......coiiiiiiiiiie et a e e $151.94
Lo F= T SRS RPRO $500.00
Malcolm W. Kirk Jr. and Chase Kirk ...........cccoveeiiiieiieniiiiee e $131.08
Karman Klug ..., $344.00
SUSAN KNAUSS. ...ttt a e e e e e e e e e eeeas $296.80
KNP INC. e e $500.00
Belinda KOASt........ccceieiiiii e $87.00
Prudence KO ...........coiiiiiiiii e $185.50
Melinda S. Korsh and Paul Korsh ..........cccccoeiiiiiii $143.10
Alexander Koutsunis and Sandra KOUtSUNIS ............cccoeviiiiiiiniiiinneeenn. $89.95
Carol Koval/ Koval Rentals ... $991.22
James E. Kubanick and Lois M. Kubanick ............cccoooeviiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. $1,000.00
Joseph H. KUZMaA.......ccoooiiiiiiii e $231.61
Joshua Craig Laker and Melissa LaKer ............ccoouiieiiiieeiiieiiiiiceeeeen, $180.20
Richard W. Lalonde and Janet White Lalonde ...............ccccceevniinnnnnn. $720.50
Amy B. Lambert and David Lambert .............cccceviiii e, $485.00
JONN LANCASTEN ... $189.50
Crystal Lane and Wesley Lane ...........ccoovvviiiiiiieeieeeeice e, $538.25
Jayson M. LaroChe.........ccccooiiii $30,000.00
Lavalette Carpet Center Inc. and Chandra Tomblin .....................ooe. $250.00
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Enr. CS for HB 2805

(401)
(402)
(403)
(404)
(405)
(406)
(407)
(408)
(409)
(410)
(411)
(412)
(413)
(414)
(415)
(416)
(417)
(418)
(419)
(420)
(421)
(422)
(423)
(424)
(425)

(426)

Robert B. Lawrence and Martha Jane Lawrence .............cccccvvvveeeeen. $193.88
DAVIA LAWSON ..ceeiiiiiiieeeiiiie ettt ettt e e e e e e e aneneaaen $120.99
Richard H. Wilson and Clarence Leasure .............cccccvvvveeieiniiiinnnennnnn. $58.29
Judy Lewallen and Luther Lewallen ..........ccccooovvviiiiiiiiiecrcceee e, $338.64
HOIE LEWIS. ....eeiiiiiieie ettt neeee e $500.00
Emily Lilly.....oooor $466.48
Charles M. Linder and Linda M. Linder ...........cccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieen $500.00
Carrie E. LINN ..o e $500.00
Jennifer LINVIIE ... $235.92
Fawn Lively and Ronald Lively..................ccccooo $250.00
Paula Lovejoy and Cecil P. LOVEJOY JI. ...coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee $918.20
Michael B. LOWIY.........oooooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, $300.00
Michael D. Mabes ... $200.72
Rosemary Mackall ..............cccii $300.04
Brenda R. Malfregeot............cccoooiiiiiiii $559.04
Nadeem MaliK ... $575.00
Frances M. MalOneY ............ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, $436.70
Charles Manigan...........coiie i e e e e e e e eaeanes $1,000.00
RODIN Y. MAFION ... $138.04
Claude Marra and Sherry Marra..........ccooovuiiiiiieeeieeeeiiee e, $704.68
Denise S. Martin and Samuel J. Martin..........ccccoooviiiiiiiieieeenieiiieee, $500.00
JoNAthan Martin ........oooiiiii e $250.00
Linda MarTiN .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et $178.00
David F. MArtin0 Jr.......ccoiuiiiieiiiiiee e $500.00
Linda Mason and Jack E. MasON ...........c..uueeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e $500.00
Patty MASSIE ... $500.00
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Enr. CS for HB 2805

(427)
(428)
(429)
(430)
(431)
(432)
(433)
(434)
(435)
(436)
(437)
(438)
(439)
(440)
(441)
(442)
(443)
(444)
(445)
(446)
(447)
(448)
(449)
(450)
(451)

(452)

Christopher Brian Matko ...........ccccovviviiiiiiieeiccceeeeeeee e $580.90
CArla MAY ...oeeiiiee e $500.00
Brian Mayfield ..............ccccc $221.33
Karen Mayhorn ... $100.00
COoNNIE E. MAYIE ...t $500.00
Bradley Maynard............oooooiiiiiiiii $214.24
Sidney Maynard and Naomi Maynard .............ccccooeviiiiiiiiiin e, $153.45
JEremMY MCCIUNG ... $451.53
Joseph C. MCCOMAS Hl......uuuiiiiieceeece e $500.00
LISAMCCOY ..o $849.30
Parker L.B. MCCray ..o $500.00
Clarence J. McCullogh and Pamela R. McCullogh.................oovvunnnn... $100.00
Carrie MCCUMDEIS ... ..t $100.00
Cathy S. MCDANIEIS ......uuuiiiiiiccc e $250.00
Amy McDonough and James McDonough ..........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiineeeeen, $80.00
ChaO MCFEE ... $500.00
Dawn Robin McFerrin and April Dawn McFerrin ...........cccccceeeeeeeeeeee, $500.00
LI U= 01 (o] T (=T o o ST P PR $356.02
Wesley E. Mclintyre and Michelle McIntyre...........ccccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiinenen, $299.98
Holly B. MCKINIBY ......oooiiiiiiiieeeeeee, $500.00
Crystal MCLaughlin ..o $741.39
Thomas D. McLean and Kristie McLean ...........cccccvvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeenn. $500.00
MCM BUSINESS SYSIEIMS .....euiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieie et $500.00
Denver J. McMillion and Shirley McMillion ...............cccccvvieeiiiieiveeeinnnnnn, $80.25
Michael W. McNulty and Victoria MCNUlty ............cccoiiiii, $268.18
Ethel J. Meador........coooiiiiiiiiiieee e $438.42
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Enr. CS for HB 2805

(453)
(454)
(455)
(456)
(457)
(458)
(459)
(460)
(461)
(462)
(463)
(464)
(465)
(466)
(467)
(468)
(469)
(470)
(471)
(472)
(473)
(474)
(475)
(476)
(477)

(478)

RIChard E. MEAUOWS .........cciuiiiiiiiiaiiiie et $226.68
NIMISN MENLA ... ..ceee e $1,000.00
Ronald L. Gamble and Betty L. Merrifield..........cccccooeveiiriiiiiiinnnnee, $500.00
SNAroN MEISING ....vvveeiiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e aaaaeas $174.85
JUSEIN MICNAEL ... $476.79
Patricia L. Milam ...........oouiiiiiiiiiee e $352.70
TIMOthy MIllEE ..., $714.27
WIlIAM MIlIEF ... $300.00
ROCKEIE L. MIllS ... $305.17
David K. Minturn and Sandra Minturn ...........cccoooiiimiiniieeeenneee, $333.90
Tamera SUE MIFANAA .......ccooeiiiieeeeeeee e $206.13
SUNNAEr MORNAN ...t $300.00
Patricia MOJISEE ........cooiiiiiiiiii $445.20
LiSA MONAAY ......cooeiiiiiiiiii $487.70
Michael A. MONtQOMErY .........coooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee $1,042.48
AMY E. MOOTE ... $331.75
DaVid W. IMOOIE ...ttt $672.10
Heather Moore and Ben MOOI€...........cuuvviiiiiieeiiiiiiiiieeee e $389.82
Laura Moore and Donald MOOIE ............c.cuviiiiiieiiiiiiiieeeee e $72.06
LIS G. IMOOIE ...t $1,000.00
RUSSEII MOOIE ... $178.08
Beverly Morris and William MOITIS .......ccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeecceeiee e, $229.00
William J. Morris and Regina MOITIS.........ccooveeieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $250.00
Elmer D. Morrison and Helen M. MOITISON ...........ccccuvviiiiieeeiiiiiiiie, $414.07
Mary Beth MOUNTS..........coooiiiiiiiiie e $250.00
Tammy N. Muffley and Tim Muffley...........cccooo $449.07
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Enr. CS for HB 2805

(479)
(480)
(481)
(482)
(483)
(484)
(485)
(486)
(487)
(488)
(489)
(490)
(491)
(492)
(493)
(494)
(495)
(496)
(497)
(498)
(499)
(500)
(501)
(502)
(503)

(504)

AlICIa R. MUIIINS e $256.53
Gabbrielle K. MUINS .....coooiiiiieiie e $82.68
Pamela R. MUITAY ..o, $207.28
William H. MUITay........ccooooiiiii $319.42
Barbara Starcher-Myers and John D. Myers .........ccooooeviviiiiiiiinneeeeee. $188.00
Lawrence H. Myers Jr. and Brenda L. Myers ...........ccccvvvvvieineeeene, $8,611.34
Penny N. MYEIS ..o, $250.00
Brian M. Neal and Harold R. Neal ...........cccccooiii $500.00
SEEVE NEFF ..o $181.79
Maxwell NEUDAUET ..........c.uuiiiiie e $196.43
Robert S. NIChOIS ... $170.45
Roy L. Nuckles and Linda S. NuckKIes ............cccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, $500.00
Wesley D. Nutter and Marilyn J. NUTEET .........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, $500.00
Carl A. Nuzum Il and Melodie K. NUZUM ... $572.40
MEIISSA OFtIZ ....eeieiiiiiee et $209.61
John W. Orum Il and ROXana Orum .........cccoeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $250.00
PRhYIIS OWENS ..ot $100.00
REDECCA PACK..........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee $250.00
ReNAta PAOON .........iiiiiiiiiiiie e $175.48
Tracy Pahl and David W. Pahl ..........cccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee $500.00
[ o =11 =] G $1,000.00
ACIA PAIKET....ceieiiii e $193.29
MEQAN PATKET ......tiiiiiiieei ittt $86.67
Amanda F. Parsons and Timothy L. Parsons...............cccoeeevvviieeeennn. $500.00
Cynthia Parsons and ROSCO€ Parsons.........cccoooevvveeevviiiineeeeeeeieiinnn. $235.84
Daniel A. ParSONS ........ccouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeee e $203.30
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Enr. CS for HB 2805

(505)
(506)
(507)
(508)
(509)
(510)
(511)
(512)
(513)
(514)
(515)
(516)
(517)
(518)
(519)
(520)
(521)
(522)
(523)
(524)
(525)
(526)
(527)
(528)
(529)

(530)

Nancy L. Parsons and William E. Parsons...........ccccooeeevvvviviiiiieeeeeee, $500.00
Drema PatterSON. .......ccoiiiiiiieiiiiiie ettt a e ee e $674.35
Gregory Pauley and Gina Pauley..........ccccceeviieiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Jett A. Pauley and Orla M. Pauley .........ccccooviieiiiiiiiii e $409.98
Orval K. Paxton Hl.........oooiiiiiieeiiiiee e $168.80
Kelly S. Payne and Wayne L. Payne Jr.........ccccoeeiiiiiie, $239.33
Hal M. Pendell Jr........oooiiiii e $385.15
Timothy Perkins and Twila Perkins ..........ccoooooiiiiiiiiinieeeeeeeeen $500.00
Kalah O. PerITY ..o, $399.92
Peggy Peters and Darrell Peters.......cccooeeeeiiiiiiiiiii e, $193.67
SNIMEY PIEICY ...t $250.00
Johnathan A. Pinson and Amy PiNSON ...........cccooiiiiiiiiieeccee e, $500.00
CUIS E. PIICOCK. .. ..ttt $500.00
Michael PIttMan .........oooiiiiiiiei e $500.00
Christine Pollard and Robert E. Pollard..............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeniins $322.28
JEIEMY AL POSEY ... $500.00
Karen L. POtCNEK ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e $250.00
Marcia POWEIl ... $200.00
Lewis Primm and Shelly Primm..........cccoooiiiiiiiiie e, $132.00
John Probst and Sarah Probst ... $235.32
Donna Pugh and Wayne Pugh............ccccci $148.40
RODEM R. PUIUE ......cciiiiiiiiiii e $104.41
Pamela E. PUShKIN..........ooiiii e $500.00
Charles A. Quick and Deloris M. QUICK ..........cccveviiiiiiiieiieiiieeeeeiiieeeeens $301.64
LiSA RADET ..o $344.20
[BIS] o] o] [ R = 1] 4 [ F T $1,450.00
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Enr. CS for HB 2805

(531)
(532)
(533)
(534)
(535)
(536)
(537)
(538)
(539)
(540)
(541)
(542)
(543)
(544)
(545)
(546)
(547)
(548)
(549)
(550)
(551)
(552)
(553)
(554)
(555)

(556)

NOFA RAMSEY ....uuviiiiiiieee ettt e e e e e e eaanees $471.24
Lonnie Randall and Erin Marie Randall ...............ccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, $538.95
Chanda RAtClIff ...........eeviiiiiiiie e $500.00
Alex W. Rayburn and Kathy Rayburn............ccccccoeeiii i, $500.00
Brittany M. RAYNES........cciiiiiiiiiiee et a e e e $250.16
LYNANN RECKAN.........iiiiiiiiei i e et e e e e eeaanes $1,000.00
Miranda Reed and Dewey Reed ...............ccccc $233.57
SNANNON REEA.......uuiiiiiiiiiii s $146.27
Samantha Walters and Jennifer Richards...........cccccccoiiiiiiiiiiinnnnenn. $250.00
Nora M. RICNMONG ... $1,184.00
JASON RIAGEWAY ... $500.00
Heather B. Rine and Derrick K. RIN€...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiie, $100.70
ThomMas RISKO.......uiiii i $722.15
DaNIiEl RIZK......eeiiiiiiii e $203.84
Christina L. ROACK ........coiiiiiiiiii e $280.00
Jennifer J. RODEITS .....ccooiiiiee $214.50
Mary RODEITS .......oooiiiiiiiiiiii e $71.85
Mary RODINSON.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e $250.00
Mark A. Rodriguez and Terri ROdrigUeZ...........cccoeeveveiiiiiiiiiii e, $500.00
Jeannie Rogers and Pete W. ROQErS.....ccooeeeiviiiiiiiii e $1,000.00
Jeffrey M. ROQEIS. ... $246.10
Patrick Rollins and Christine RoIlINS............ccccciiiiiiiiiiii $251.15
ChriStOPNEr M. ROSS ....ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $250.00
James G. ROWSEY .....ccoooiiiiiii i $267.23
Nicholas J. Runion and Jessica RUNION ..., $500.00
Nathan Todd RUNNET ... $250.31
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Enr. CS for HB 2805

(557)
(558)
(559)
(560)
(561)
(562)
(563)
(564)
(565)
(566)
(567)
(568)
(569)
(570)
(571)
(572)
(573)
(574)
(575)
(576)
(577)
(578)
(579)
(580)
(581)

(582)

Derrick Salter and Courtney Salter.............coovvviiiiiiiieiiiiiee e, $706.89
BEVErlY SANUEIS ...cooieeeie it $159.00
Russell W. Sandy...........cccoooiiiiiiii $500.00
TamMMY L. SANAY ... $361.98
LiSA R. SANSON ...ttt $500.00
Rosemarie S. Scheuer and James Scheuer Sr..........ccccccvvvvvviiiinnnnnn. $330.15
JOSH SCRrAMM ... $410.00
Philip F. SCRURZ ... $500.00
Kimberly Scott and Thomas E. SCOtt..............ccviieeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, $272.22
James A. Seargeant and Susan A. Seargeant................cccevvieeeeeennn. $500.00
Daimler Trust c/o Ina J. Secret and Pete Secret ..........cccccvvvvvvvevennnnn. $210.87
Darin Seevers and Sharon SEEVEIS..........ccuuveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $250.70
Craig L. SIDY ..o $570.52
Charles Justin Shamblin ... $209.70
Charlotte A. Shamblin ... $132.52
SNErri@ SNAEY .......covviiiiiiieiiie $72.93
Kyle Ann Watson Sheets ..., $500.00
Debra L. Shine and Larry E. Shine............cccc $420.28
JACK L. SNFIVET ... $384.99
StACHIA SHIVET ... $431.60
WillIam B. SNIIVET ... $250.00
Gloria A. Sidebottom and Larry E. Sidebottom..................oooeevivvnnnnnnn. $500.00
Burton Sims and Debora SIMS..........oooiiiiiiiiieeee e $500.00
PRYIS SINQEI ..o $253.94
John E. Sinsel and Mary A. SINSEl ... $448.02
Phillip SKEEN ..o $481.14
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(583)
(584)
(585)
(586)
(587)
(588)
(589)
(590)
(591)
(592)
(593)
(594)
(595)
(596)
(597)
(598)
(599)
(600)
(601)
(602)
(603)
(604)
(605)
(606)
(607)

(608)

Joshua M. Slater and Stephannie M. Slater...........ccccoooevvviiiiiieeeeenn, $381.60
Theresa A. Smarr and Carl S. SMarr ... $216.77
Bonnie L. Smith and Harold G. Smith..............cocciiiiiee $250.00
Cheryl SMIth .....eeee s $98.04
Gary L. SMith.....cooiec e $275.60
JEffreY SIMItN ... $250.00
Mark Spence and David Smith............ccccciieeee e, $265.43
SANAra S. SMIN....uiiiiiiii $182.00
Tena H. SMIth ... $324.24
TrAVIS A SIMIN <o $2,500.00
Keith Smith, dba Smith’'s Automotive and Hauling..............cccccovvvveee. $912.69
HANK SNOW .ot $80,000.00
Jessica Lynn Keener, Matthew D. Solomon and Terri R. Solomon .... $165.90

Southeastern Equipment Company INC......ccccceeevvvvviiiiiieeeeeeeevnnnnnn, $73,995.70
Lyle E. SOWArdS Jr.........cooooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee $294.03
TONYA M. SOWET ... $154.76
Janet Martin-Day and Roger Spaulding ............cccccciieeieieiiieeiiieeeeee, $231.12
Richard A. SPauUr..........cooooiii $400.04
SEEVEN R. SPEAIS....uuuiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaans $761.11
SUZANNE SPIOIES. ....uuuiiiiiiice e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e $76.32
MaArY ANN SQUITES ....cooiiiiiiiiieieeeeee et $179.12
SaMUEI SEALET .....eiiiiiiiiie e $481.45
Tennille L. Statler........c.eveeiiiee e $693.08
Latalsha Lace Stealey AlleN............ciiiiii i, $670.65
DUANE F. SEEIN ...ttt $500.00
Virl R, StemMPIE I e $1,391.24
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(609)
(610)
(611)
(612)
(613)
(614)
(615)
(616)
(617)
(618)
(619)
(620)
(621)
(622)
(623)
(624)

(625)

(626)
(627)
(628)
(629)
(630)
(631)
(632)
(633)
(634)

Jonathon E. StEPhENS........oooiiiiiiiiieee e $373.36
JEaNNIe L. STEVENS ...t $327.50
ROGEIN R. STEVENS......ci e e ittt a e e $500.00
Elizabeth A. SEEWANT ... ... $4,523.18
Shannon B. Stewart and James O. Stewart ..............occcvvvviiviieeennnns $2,880.00
MiICh@el SEOIOL .......couiiieiiiie e $286.96
Robert B. StolliNGS .......coooiiiiiiiieee e $279.31
Michael A. Stoneberger and Lillian D. Stoneberger............cccccco........ $250.00
Carla N, STONET ... $250.00
Linda StotelmyYer ... $236.61
Wade B. StOUGNTON ... $776.98
NANCY STOUL ....uuiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaaees $419.66
Billy Stroub and Lori A. Stroub ...........cccovvviiiiiieieeee e, $244.84
Matthew Stuart and Cheryl Stuart .............ccoevviiiiiiii e, $598.16
Clayton STUNKAI ........ceeiieiiiiiiiiiiiie e $419.41
TOM STUMIVANT ... $426.31

Roger D. Summerfield, Isaiah D. Summerfield

and Amanda Summerfield...........cccouiiiii $500.00
JEITY AL SUMIMEIS ..ttt e e e e eas $500.00
JOTAN SWATON ....eeviiieiiiie ettt e e $148.73
Pamela A. SWIQET .......coooiiiiiiiiiieee e $250.00
Zandra TalKiNGtON .........ueveiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e e e e $81.97
[ =T (o ST = | (T $2,042.48
ASNIEY TAYION ... $42.66
7= N I 1=\ [ PR $1,000.00
GaArY W. TAYION ... s $291.48
GIENN M. TAYION ...eiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieiee e $3,125.91
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(635)
(636)
(637)
(638)
(639)
(640)
(641)
(642)
(643)
(644)
(645)
(646)
(647)
(648)
(649)
(650)
(651)
(652)
(653)
(654)
(655)
(656)
(657)
(658)
(659)

(660)

Robert Taylor and Susan Taylor .........ccooeeeeiiieiiiiiiii e, $500.00
Stephanie Taylor and Randall Taylor ..........cooooeviiiiiiii e, $448.31
Andrew K. Teeter and Margaret H. Teeter .........cccceeeevvvvviiiiiiineeennn, $1,000.00
Paula TENNEY........coooiiiiii i $428.03
Earline D. Thomas and Charles Thomas ............cccccvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnne. $124.66
George D. Thomas Jr. and Barbara E. Thomas................ceeevvvvvvnnnnnn. $260.56
Judy ENen TROMPSON ....vviiiiiiieeei it e e e e e e e e es $500.00
Thomas W. TROMPSON ... $339.19
RONAI C. TROIN ..o $266.59
Edward R. Thrasher............oooiiiiiiiiieee e $500.00
Desiree Tichnell and Harold Tichnell..............ccc $500.00
Sarah Tignor and Ashleigh Tignor..........cccooeeeiieiiiiiiiiee e, $99.95
Shirley A. THIEI ..o $583.46
Marilyn TilleY .........ooooiii e $355.10
Samuel A. Tipton Il and April TIptoN........ciiiieiiiiee e, $71.42
Karen B. TreNary.......ccoooiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
ErNESt TIONCO ..coiiiiiiiii et $168.73
AMANAA TUCKET ..ot $388.90
MAtNEW TUINE ...ttt $256.87
Keith Tyler and Amanda TYIEr..........iieeiiieiiiiiie e, $103.38
Justin A. Vance and Karen L. VanCe.........coocevveiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeean, $2,500.00
Lisa H. Vandall and Michael G. Vandall ...............cccooiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiinnn, $500.00
JACK C. VANHOOSE ...t $1,000.00
Sandra K. VaniN........ooiiiiiie e $250.00
TEA L. VANSCOY ..ottt $112.36
Danielle Vashinder...........ooouiiiiiii e $96.30
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(661)
(662)
(663)
(664)
(665)
(666)
(667)
(668)
(669)
(670)
(671)
(672)
(673)
(674)
(675)
(676)
(677)
(678)
(679)
(680)
(681)
(682)
(683)
(684)
(685)

(686)

BELLY VENSON ...uviiiiiiiiieee ettt e e e $136.72
Darcel Vermillion and James A. Vermillion............ccccccvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. $259.10
Michele Vidulich and Richard Vidulich............ccccoooie, $1,000.00
Jonathan VillanUEVAL.............ccuuiiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
ChFIS VINCENT ...ttt $411.85
Darrell L. Wade and Barbara A. Wade.............cccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, $460.99
Robert Wade Jr. and Alice Wade .......cooveeeeieeeeeeeeeee e $1,000.00
Michael WalKer ... $100.00
Melissa J. WAIIACE ......coouiiiiieiiiiiie e $164.30
Harry A.Wallace ... $409.31
Jessica Anne Bell and Arlie J. WalSh ........cccoooiiiiiiiiiin $857.70
Vincent Wardell and KariWardell.............ccooooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen $237.40
THOMAS WaLSON ... $256.74
WIllIAM L. WALSON .. $500.00
ChUuCk Waybright...........uuueiccecccce e $886.49
SEEVE WAYIMAN ...ttt a s $206.69
Pamela Weaver and Gary L. Weaver...........ccccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, $1,000.00
JESSICA WEDDET ... $152.48
MiChael WEDET ... $500.00
Rada ANNWEEKIBY ..o, $500.00
Emma Kay WEIMET ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e $316.62
Kirk Wells and Jeramie WellS............ccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e $500.00
DaVid C. WL ...ttt e e eneaee e $250.00
James Crawford and Amanda White...........ooociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceen $85.05
Lynne WRITESCAIVET ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiie e $158.00
Patricia A. Sheline and Donald E. Whitlock ..., $250.00
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(687)
(688)
(689)
(690)
(691)
(692)
(693)
(694)
(695)
(696)
(697)
(698)
(699)
(700)
(701)
(702)
(703)
(704)
(705)
(706)
(707)
(708)
(709)
(710)
(711)

(712)

Shane Wilburn and Kelly Wilburn..........ccoooeoiiiiiiiiieeeeeee $286.79
Carolyn Wilfong and William R. WilfONg ..........ooooiviiiiiiiiiieii $500.00
Elizabeth WIIKES .......oooiiiiiie e $596.91
Perry D. WiIlllams ... $128.26
Linda WillIamSON........ccoiiiiiii et $500.00
Earnest A. Simons and Cherrie Kay Williston............ccccccvvvviiiiinnnnn. $500.00
Gary E. WIISON ....uuiiiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e $631.28
Glenn R. Wilson and Kathy D. WilSON ............uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinne $500.00
JASON M. WIISON......oiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Karol M. Wilson and John S. WilSON ..., $500.00
Ruth Morris and Randy WilSON............oooo, $425.72
Marlene WINGEer ... $278.97
David Withers and Barbara Withers ............cccccc $500.00
Sara E. WIRIOW .....ooiiiiiiieee s $486.85
AMY SUE WOIE ... $786.35
Sarah Wood and Nathan Woo0od ................eeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee $582.45
RIChard WOOUS .........ooiiiiiiiiiee it $250.00
JUSHIN WOOY ...ovviiiiieeieeeee e e e e $2,089.47
LiNda S. WO00dY .....cooooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e $250.00
Misti Judd and Shante™ Wright .............ccccc, $209.88
Shelly D. WIIGNT ... $1,535.40
Mark Wrisborne and Vena Wrisborne ............ccccoooiiiiiiiiniiinn, $250.00
JONNNY WISTON ... $500.00
LOMNE WYANT.......oiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt aaaaannnes $500.00
AMDBDEr LEA WYIICK. ... $136.96
Charles Yeager and Margaret YEager...........ccveeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeaennannnns $2,442.22
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(d) Claim against the Division of Rehabilitation Services:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)
Russell Nesbitt Services, INC...........oooviiiiiiiiiiiieee s $9,586.79
(e) Claim against the Division of Labor:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)
UnNIfirst Corporation ..........cooooiiiiiiiiiii e $34.41
(f) Claims against the Division of Motor Vehicles
(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND)
Q) Rhonda Odell.............ooo $120.00
(2) Jeffrey A. and GiNNY A. PO .........uuiiciiccccccceeeee e $919.75
(9) Claims against the Regional Jail Authority:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

(1)  Billy RAY AYEIS Il e $200.00
(2) Lois Baker, POA for Denver BaKer............ccooouiiiiiiiieiiiiiiicc e $60.07
3) James Timothy CobD .........uueiicccce e $75.00
4) DaVid Fari@s........ceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e $342.00
(5) Irvin J. Baker and Kelli M. FOrdyce........cccooooeiiiiiiiiiiiie e, $591.73
(6) SUSAN GANAY ...ttt $1,055.00
@) Arron D. HUAQINS ..o $400.00
(8) RODEI W. MOALS ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee et aaaaaaaaes $200.00
(9) DreW NUIEET......oiiiiiiiieiiiieeeee ettt naenees $100.00
(10) Joshua Charles Storey...........ccccoeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, $50.00

(h) Claims against the Department of Health and Human Resources, Bureau for
Behavioral Health and Health Facilities:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

(2) Ressie Thomas Phillips, Jim Phillips and Summer Mullens............. $2,124.66
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2 NTT DAta INC. .evvvvieiieeeee et e e e e $236,233.00
3) Cecil I. Walker Machinery Company ...........cceeveeeerieeiiiinnneeeeeeeennnns $14,000.00
(i) Claims against the Department of Health and Human Resources:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) N4 5 Vo [T T T oSSR $7,541.57
(2) CIMCO INC. 1ttt e e e e e e e e e e as $30,261.69
(3) Michael Andrew Milam, dba Nighthawk Security..........cccc..cceuuunn... $12,560.00

The Legislature finds that the above moral obligations and the appropriations made in
satisfaction thereof shall be the full compensation for all claimants and that prior to the payments
to any claimant provided in this bill, the Court of Claims shall receive a release from said claimant
releasing any and all claims for moral obligations arising from the matters considered by the
Legislature in the finding of the moral obligations and the making of the appropriations for said
claimant. The Court of Claims shall deliver all releases obtained from claimants to the department

against which the claim was allowed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is
correctly enrolled.

Chairman, Senate Committee

Originating in the House.

In effect from passage.

President of the Senate

Governor
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